900377997 09/14/2016

ETAS ID: TM398404

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: RESUBMISSION

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: 900375909

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		05/15/2015	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ta Chen International, Inc.	
Street Address:	5855 Obispo Ave.	
City:	Long Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90805	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2607135	NASTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-813-8800

Email: NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com
Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Janis Nici

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 131827245374

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Janis Nici

SIGNATURE: /janis nici/
DATE SIGNED: 09/14/2016

Total Attachments: 6

source=RELEASE pnc to ta chen#page1.tif source=RELEASE pnc to ta chen#page2.tif source=RELEASE pnc to ta chen#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK 900377997 REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0385

source=RELEASE pnc to ta chen#page4.tif source=RELEASE pnc to ta chen#page5.tif source=RELEASE pnc to ta chen#page6.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0386

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank		105/15/2015	National Association: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ta Chen International, Inc.
Street Address:	5855 Obispo Ave.
City:	Long Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90805
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2607135	NASTA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2123553333

Phone:

212-813-8800

NY-TM-Admin@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

GOODWIN PROCTER LLP/Janis Nici

Address Line 1:

620 Eighth Avenue

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10018

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janis Nici
Signature:	/jsn/
Date:	08/24/2016

REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0387

Total Attachments: 3

source=pnc to Ta Chen#page1.tif source=pnc to Ta Chen#page2.tif source=pnc to Ta Chen#page3.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM396231

Receipt Date:

08/24/2016

Fee Amount:

\$40

REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0388

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF LIEN IN TRADEMARKS (this "Termination"), is dated as of May 15, 2015, and made by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as Agent under the below-defined Security Agreement, having an office at 500 First Avenue, Commercial Loan Service Center / DCC, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 ("Grantee") to TA CHEN INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 12, 2013, made by Grantor in favor of Grantee (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest was granted by Grantor to Grantee in certain collateral, including the Specified Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 16, 2013, at Reel 5173 and Frame 0933; and

WHEREAS, Grantee now desires to terminate and release its security interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral defined below;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination, Grantee hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "Specified Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean and include all of the Grantor's right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the trademark listed on Schedule A hereto.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest.</u> Grantee hereby terminates, releases and discharges its security interest in the Specified Trademark Collateral and reassigns to the person or persons legally entitled thereto all right, title and interest of Grantee in the Specified Trademark Collateral.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

074658.13067/100308163v.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantee has caused this Termination to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent/

Name: Gregory I Hall

Title: Senior Vice President

Schedule A

Mark	Serial Number	Registration Number
NASTA	76223603	2607135

Partial Termination and Release of Lien in Trademarks (Ta Chen)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005882 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 08/24/2016